
a  (03465) 255300/255268
¢i-9434038616

E-mail : -nalhatimunicipality @ rediffmail.com

NALHATI MUNI CIPALITY
NALHATI dy BIRBHUM

Memo No: - 1567INal/Muni/21
Date: -05.10.2021

`  N.I.T. No: -05 of 2021-22
Sealed tenders in printed from as specified are invited by the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality for the

following  works  from  the  eligible  tendorers  as  per particulars  given  below  and  will  be  received  by  the

Chaiman,NalhatiMunicipalityonbehalfofBoardoftheCouncilorsofNalhatiMunicipality,P.O.Nalhati,

Dist.-Birbhun.

1.a)b) Name of the workNameandaddress of the Engineer-in- "Development   Work"   under   Paray   Samadhan   Ph-II

within Nalhati Municipality

I
Sub-Assistant Engineer, NalhatT-Municipality   +`

chargeContractor eligible to submit tenderEstimatedvalueofworkputtotenderEarnestMoney
c)d)

I

40 % of similar nature of work in a single contact withinlast5(five)yearsfromthedateofthisN.I.TinanyGovt./SemiGovt./Govt.undertaking/Autonomousbodies/

statutory bodes and local bodies is eligible for the tender
mentioned work.
As per Work List.

e) 2%  of. estimated  amount  Earnest  money  to  be  paid  infavouroftheChairmanNalhatiMunicipality,BirbhundistrictintheformofBankDraft/PayOrderonanynationalizedBankwithinNalhatiwiththetender.InprintedMunicipalTenderForm

I)) Printed form in which tender is to be
submittedPriceper  copy  of the  set  of  tenderdocumentsLastdateofreceivingapplicationfor

8h)

I
As per Work List.26.10.2021Upto2:00 P.M.      =--~-28.10.2021Upto2:00P.M.

i)j)k)I) I
tender documents-Dateofpurchase   of  issuing   tender

I
documentsLastdate  time   limit   &   place   for

I
01.11.2021   Upto  2.00  P.M.   in  the  tender  box  kept  atNalhatiMunicipalOffice

dropping of tender documentsDate,time.&placeofopening  the

I
01.11.2021  at 3.00 p.in.; Nalhati Municipal Office

tenderTimeof completion of work

Three months from the date of issue of formal work orderTenderpaperwillbeissuedbytheChairmanonlytotheapplicantwhowillberecommendedbytheSub-Assistant
Tll2)The Mode of issue of.tender papertedd

Engineer, Nalhati Municipality
n  er   oeunents and other relevant particulars (if any) may be seen by the intending tenders during

office hours in the office of the Chairman, Nalhati Municipality at Nalhati Town.

[2]

Cont. page no--2



to  produce  valid  GST  clearance,. PT

clearance  certificate  and  PAN  Card  and  appropriate  credential  in  original  along  with  the  attested  photo

copies  of  each  and  a  prayer  for  purchase  of  tender  documents  addressed  to  the  Chairman,  Nalhati

Municipality,P.O.Nalhati..TheapplicationalongwiththeaforesaidpaperswillbereferredtotheOfficeof

theChairman,NalhatiMunicipality,onthebasisofwhichtenderpaperswillbeissued.

4)  Building  and  Other  Construction  Workers'   Welfare  CESS  @   1%  will  be  deducted  from  each  bill

(Reference: FD Memo No. -6895-F, dated -11.09.06)

5)  The undersigned reserves the  right to  reject the  lowest tender  or  all  the  tenders  without  assigning  any

reason thereof and he / she is not bound to accept the lowest tender also.

6) Tender papers will be issued 2 mos.

3)  Applicants  intending  to  purchase  tender  papers  are  requested

Nalhati Municipality
CI,u,r,''l''l

Nabetl Municipality

J  I  +J\^+,   L>|,*,+-,-_.--_-_e____  _     ,

6)ConcernedWardCouncellorsarereque;te,dtokindlyconsulttheSAE/N.M.andAgency.
7) President of p.W.D. Standing Committee, Nalhati Municipality.
8) Accountant, Nalhati Municipality.

Memo No: -1567/              /(12)AJal/Muni/21  Dated: -05.10.21
Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to the:+
1 ) The District Magistrate, Birbhum.
2) The Executive Engineer, M.E.D. Birbhun Division Suri.
3) Executive Officer, Nalhati Municipality.
4) Finance Officer, Nalhati Municipality.
5) Sub-Assistant Engineer, Nalhati Municipality.

9) A.F.C. Nalhati Municipality.
10) I.T. for Web uploading.
11) Office Notice Board.
12) Daily News Paper.

CIIalrm,,n
Narmll Munlcipality

Cont. page no- 3



Memo No: - 1567INal/Muni/2l [3]

WORK LIST
Date: -05.10.2021

N.I.T NO.:-05 0f2021-22
SLNOI NAME OF SCHEME`Constructionofc.C.road fromBaniAminhousetoMustafa TENDERAMOUNT EARNESTMONEY COST OFTENDERPAPER TIME OFCOMPLETION ELIGIBITY

2

Rs. Rs.9,oo5.oo
Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonaried contractorhavingsound
house   in   ward   no    1   within 4,50,156.14
Nalhati     Municipality     underParaSamadhanph-IIConstrt.fc financial status andhavingrequiredexerience.

3

uclono      .C.road fromSattyaSadhanliousetoAzadMasterhouseinwardno2witliinNalhatiMunicipalityunderparaSamadhanph-II
Rs.4,07,868.86 Rs.8,160.00

Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonafied contra'ctorhavingsoundfinancialstatusandhavingrequiredexerience

45

Constructlon of C.C. road fromAmirSkhousetoLateMalik
Rs. Rs.

Rs. 100.00 90 days

Bonafied contractol.havingsound
Sk  house  in  ward  no  3  within 88,806.82 1,780.00
Nalhati     Municipality     underParaSamadhanph-II financial status andhavingrequiredexerience

Constructlon of C.C. road fromHarija'nPallytoThakurPara
Rs. Rs.

Rs. 500:00 90 days

Bonafied contractorhavingsound
in  ward   no   4  within  Nalhati 4,74,885.62 9,5oo.oo  I
Municipality      under      ParaySamadlianPh-II financial status andhavingrequiredexerience`

678

Constructlon of C.C. road fromRimahousetoLateIslam
Rs. Rs.9'500.00

Rs. 300.00 90 days

Bonafied contractor
house and Saifor house to Dalu 4,74,598.89

having sound
Iiouse   in   ward   no   6   within financial status and
Nalhati     Municipality     under having required
Para   Samadhan ph-IIConstructionofC.C.road fromBaniroadtoFirozskhousein experience.

Rs.4,46,494.71 Rs.8,930.00
Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonaried contractor
ward    no    8    within    Nalhati having sound
Municipality      under      Paray flnancial status and
Samadhan Ph-IIConstructionofC.C. road fromSujaiFulmalihousetoTotuna having requiredexerience

Rs.3,35,802.35 Rs.6,720.00
Rs. 400.00 9o days

Bonafied contractor
Fulmali   house   in   ward   no   9 having sound
within     Nalhati     MunicipalityunderparaSamadhanph-IIConstructionofconcretedrainfromArmanskhousetoJakir financial status andhavingrequiredexerience.Bonarledcontractor~

9

Rs.4,12,162.51 Rs.8'250.00
Rs. 500.00 90 days

sk house  in ward  no  12  within having sound
Nalhati     Municipality     underParaSamadhanph-IIc financial status andIiavingrequiredexerience

onstructlon of C.C. road fromNuralamhousetoSaiforhouse
Rs.4,56,313.43 Rs.9'130.00

Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonaried contractor
In  ward  no  13  within  Nalhati having sound
Municipality      under      Paray financial status and
Samadhan Ph-II having required .exerience.

Cont. page no- 4



Memo No: -1567INal/Muni/21
[4]

WORK LIST
N.I.T NO.:-05 0f 2021-22

Date: -05.10.2021

Construction of C.C. road from
Susanta Let  house to  Mithu  sk
house   in   ward   no   14   within
Nalhati     Municipality     under

Samadhan Ph-II

Rs.
4,25,753.33

Rs.
8,520.00 Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonafied contractor
having sound
financial status and
having required

erience.
Construction  of concrete drain
from  Chinmay  house  to  N.H.-
60 in ward no 15 within Na]hati
Municipality      under      Paray
Samadhan\Ph-II

Rs'
4,26,906.22

Rs.
8,540.00 Rs. 500.00 90 days

Bonafied contractor
having sound
financial status and
having required

erience.

Nalhati Municipality
Ghai3Tina_n

sO@seract  ifunicipality


